Subscribed and	sworn to before me	this 27	day of	Joven	bel,	19.6.7		,
					12		1//	
				-	300	Notar	y Public ()so-
Commission exp	ires		wat b, los	***************************************				
			<u></u>					
	T	is Space for	Use of Agent	and Distric	t Supervisor	Only.		
	gned, hereby state the county, town,							
he law to secur	e the license for w	hich he has a	pplied, and we	recommend	that this app	lication be a	pproved and	he license iss
Ceonas.	0 1		L #1.		11	•	, ,	97
Ceonas	La.	Blan	#1	4	10 h	nen	<u>1 (.</u>	Lire
	Agent					District St	ipervisor	
A							$(x,y) \in \mathcal{F}_{p}(X)$	
					the second of	a the state of		
	e , i te je st	naka kacamatan da salah da sa Salah da salah da sa		1.0	Sometime of the			
	/							

INTOXICATING LIQUOR

PERSONAL BOND

Know Ai	L MEN BY THESE PRESE	:nтs, that	Carol Pepne:	r	
***************************************		of the City	of St.	Louis	
	ad ELIZABETH S. GRIE				
Missouri, in th United States,	e full and penal sum of T for payment of which wand assigns, jointly and s	Two Thousand and vell and truly to 1	No/100 Dollar. be made, we bit	s (\$2,000.00) la	awful money of the
Signed an	d sealed this 27.th	day	of No	vember	
WHEREAS	, the said Principal has be	en licensed by the	Supervisor of L	iquor Control o	of the State of Mis-
souri,	ie.t.	ail by the Dri	ink		
under and by	virtue of the provisions of	of Chapter 311, R.	S. Mo. 1949,	as amended, kr	nown as the Liquor
Control Law, a	at 1982 Arsenal	Street, i	n the City of	St. Louis	•
County of		, State of Misson	uri, for a term l	beginning the	lst
day of	December	, 1967, and	continuing unti	il the	30th
day of	June	<u>, 1968.</u>			
or suffer the said Princip known as the I otherwise to re This bond	al shall at all times keep ar ame to be done about his al shall faithfully perform Liquor Control Law, while main in full force and eff is given and received un ated by giving thirty (30	premises, any into a all requirements e said license is in ect. der the express co	xicating liquor in of said Chapter effect, then this andition that if t	in any quantity 311, R. S. Mo s obligation sha the Surety shall	to any minor; and . 1949, as amended, ll be null and void; l so elect, this bond
Supervisor of	Liquor Control of the Sta	te of Missouri.			
release from a	that in the event of such Il liability thereunder, refe e been in force.	cancellation, the Sund the premium	Surety shall, upo paid, less a pro	on surrender of rata part there	f this bond, and his of for the time this
In WITNE	ess Whereof, the said Prabove written.	rincipal and Suret	y have hereunto	set their hand	s and seals the day
	•				
• . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		L.A.A.A.	1 Jup	Principal	
			V .		
		Mu co	i aleth	l Griere	oliech.
		(ELIZABET	H S. GRIESEDIE	CK, Surety
				1	

COMMERCIAL LEASE

This Lease, made and entered into, this 1stday of _October ~~ 19 67, by and between SHARON M. STOCKMANN hereinafter called Lessor, and CAROL A. PEPPER **Parties** hereinafter called Lessee, WITNESSETH, That the said Lessor for and in consideration of the rents, covenants and agreements hereinafter mentioned and hereby agreed to be paid, kept and performed by said Lessee, or Lessees, successors and assigns, has leased and by these presents does lease to said Lessee the following described premises, situated in the City of St. Louis State of Missouri, to-wit: First floor store including basement thereunder known as and numbered **Premises** 1982 Arsenal Street. -Use of To have and to hold the same, subject to the conditions herein contained, and for no other purpose or business than that of ~ Full Liquor License Tavern. **Premises** for and during the term of ~ TWO (2) YEARS ~ commencing on the _ First day of October ____ Term and and ending on the __ Thirtieth day of September_ 19 69 Rental at the yearly rental of Nine Hundred Sixty (\$960.00) and NO/100 payable in advance in equal monthly installments of Eighty (380.00) and NO Dollars on the day of each and every month during the said term.

Assignment Sub-letting

This lease is not assignable, nor shall said premises or any part thereof be sublet, used or permitted to be used for any purpose other than above set forth without the written consent of the Lessor endorsed hereon; and if this lease is assigned or the premises or any part thereof sublet without the written consent of the Lessor, or if the Lessee shall become the subject of a court proceeding in bankruptcy or liquidating receivership or shall make an assignment for the benefit of creditors, this lease may by unauthorized act be cancelled at the option of the Lessor. Any assignment of this lease or subletting of said premises or any part thereof with the written consent of the Lessor shall not operate to release the Lessee from the fulfillment on Lessee's part of the covenants and agreements herein contained to be by said Lessee performed, nor authorize any subsequent assignment or subletting without the written consent of the Lessor.

Repairs and Alterations

All repairs and alterations deemed necessary by Lessee shall be made by said Lessee at Lessee's cost and expense with the consent of Lessor; and all repairs and alterations so made shall remain as a part of the realty; all plate and other glass now in said demised premises is at the risk of said Lessee, and if broken, is to be replaced by and at the expense of said Lessee.

	tate of Miss ity of S t.	ouri, Lou is	ss.		On th	nis 🗪 🏖	lst 🗻	day	of~	Septe	mber	~ , 1	967,
	e me person	•) peared	~~~			i m. st A. psp				end ~	~	
				~~~	~ '	)144C) <b>[</b> 3	M⊕ ECIE	t Dily de	CSBCG	~	~~~	~	
to me	known to be	_	:son <b>" 5</b> de	escribed	:								
edged			cuted th	The second second second second		their hereur					d my of		-
the	City	and	State af	oresaid	, the d	lay an	d year f	irst abo	ve wri	tten.			,
		•	.*			,	O Fri	ank		. X	O osiis	ra_	
My te	ıms expires	-	L 8th.		:				0		Notary	Public	
	<b>≭</b> hich :	dijoins the (	in and for th City of St. Lo										
St	putoin ate ok Misso		)		o	•			,				_
	of	\	ss.		On th	118		day	of	,		, 1	ð ,
before	e me appear	eq مرم											
	personally k		vho, beir	ng by me	e duly	sworn	, did say	y that h	e is th	e			
of			~									•	
a Corr				~	\		and that	t the se	al affi	vad ta	the fore	going in	
	poration of t	he State	e of		~	,			ai aiti	xeu w	me rore		stru-
ment i	is the corpor			corpora	tion, a								
		ate seal	of said			and tha	at said in	nstrume					
of said	is the corpor	ate seal n, by au	of said o	of its B	oard o	nd tha of Dire	at said in ctors; a	nstrume nd said	ent was	signe			
of said	is the corpor d corporation	ate seal n, by au l instrur	of said of thority of ment to	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac	and the	at said in ctors; a deed of	nstrume nd said said cor	ent was porati	s signe	d and sea	iled in b	ehalf
of said	is the corpor d corporation wledged said	ate seal n, by au l instrur MONY	of said of thority of ment to	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	iled in b	ehalf
of said	is the corpor d corporation wledged said	ate seal n, by au l instrur MONY	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	iled in b	ehalf
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	iled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	nt said in ctors; a deed of ito set r	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	of Direct and the	at said in octors; a deed of ato set r d year fi	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in octors; a deed of ato set r d year fi	nstrume nd said said cor ny han irst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corpor d corporation wledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill year fill	nstrume nd said said cor ny han irst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the My ter	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill th	nstrume nd said said cor ny han irst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the My ter	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF State af	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill th	nstrume nd said said cor ny han	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the My ter	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF State af	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill th	nstrume nd said said cor ny han irst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the My ter	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF State af	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill th	nd said said cor my hand urst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill th	nd said said cor my hand urst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the My ter	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF State af	of its Bobe the f	oard oree achave l	and that of Direct and thereun lay and	at said in otors; a deed of the set in diverse fill th	nd said said cor my hand urst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in
of said acknown the My ter	is the corporation of corporation wiledged said IN TESTII	ate seal  n, by au  l instrum  MONY  and S	of said of thority of ment to WHERF State af	of its Bobe the f	oard o ree ac have l	of Direct and the	at said in octors; a deed of ato set r d year fi	nstrume nd said said cor ny han irst abo	ent was porati	s signe on. affixe	d and sea	aled in b	ehalf al in

The Lessor reserves the right to prescribe the form, size, character and location of any and all awnings affixed to and all signs which may be placed or painted upon any part of the demised premises, and the Lessee agrees not to place any awning or sign on any part of the demised premises without the written consent of the Lessor, or to bore or cut into any column, beam or any part of the demised premises without the written consent of Lessor. The Lessee and all holding under said Lessee agrees to use reasonable diligence in the care and protection of said premises during the term of this lease, to keep the water pipes, sewer drains, heating apparatus, elevator machinery and sprinkler system in good order and repair and to surrender said premises at the termination of this lease in substantially the same and in as good condition as received, ordinary wear and tear excepted.

The Lessee shall pay according to the rules and regulations of the water department for all water used in the demised premises. The Lessee will erect fire escapes on said premises at said Lessee's own cost, according to law, should the proper authorities

demand same.

The Lessee agrees to keep said premises in good order and repair and free from any nuisance or filth upon or adjacent thereto, and not to use or permit the use of the same or any part thereof for any purpose forbidden by law or ordinance now in force or hereafter enacted in respect to the use or occupancy of said premises. The Lessor or legal representatives may, at all reasonable hours, enter upon said premises for the purpose of examining the condition thereof and making such repairs as Lessor may see fit to make.

If the cost of insurance to said Lessor on said premises shall be increased by reason of the occupancy and use of said demised premises by said Lessee or any other person under said Lessee, all such increase over the existing rate shall be paid by said Lessee to said Lessor on demand. The Lessee agrees to pay double rent for each day the Lessee, or any one holding under the Lessee, shall retain the demised premises after the termi-

nation of this lease, whether by limitation or forfeiture.

Lessor shall not be liable to said Lessee or any other person or corporation, including employees, for any damage to their person or property caused by water, rain, snow, frost, fire, storm and accidents, or by breakage, stoppage or leakage of water, gas, heating and sewer pipes or plumbing, upon, about or adjacent to said premises.

The destruction of said building or premises by fire, or the elements, or such material injury thereto as to render said premises unquestionably untenantable for days, shall at the option of said Lessor or Lessee produce and work a termination of this lease.

If the Lessor and Lessee cannot agree as to whether said building or premises are unquestionably untenantable for days, the fact shall be determined by arbitration; the Lessor and the Lessee shall each choose an arbitrator within five days after either has notified the other in writing of such damage, the two so chosen, before entering on the discharge of their duties, shall elect a third, and the decision of any two of such arbitrators shall be conclusive and binding upon both parties hereto.

If it is determined by arbitration, or agreement between the Lessor and the Lessee, that said building is not unquestionably untenantable for days, then said Lessor must restore said building at Lessor's own expense, with all reasonable speed and promptness, and in such case a just and proportionate part of said rental shall be abated until

said premises have been restored.

Failure on the part of the Lessee to pay any installment of rent or increase in insurance rate promptly as above set out, as and when the same becomes due and payable, or failure of the Lessee promptly and faithfully to keep and perform each and every covenant, agreement and stipulation herein on the part of the Lessee to be kept and performed, shall at the option of the Lessor cause the forfeiture of this lease.

Possession of the within demised premises and all additions and permanent improvements thereof shall be delivered to Lessor upon ten days' written notice that Lessor has exercised said option, and thereupon Lessor shall be entitled to and may take immediate possession of the demised premises, any other notice or demand being hereby waived.

Any and all notices to be served by the Lessor upon the Lessee for any breach of covenant of this lease, or otherwise, shall be served upon the Lessee in person, or left with anyone in charge of the premises, or posted upon some conspicuous part of said premises.

Said Lessee will quit and deliver up the possession of said premises to the Lessor or Lessor's heirs, successors, agents or assigns, when this lease terminates by limitation or forfeiture, with all window glass replaced, if broken, and with all keys, locks, bolts, plumbing fixtures, elevator, sprinkler, boiler and heating appliances in as good order and condition as the same are now, or may hereafter be made by repair in compliance with all the covenants of this lease, save only the wear thereof from reasonable and careful use.

But it is hereby understood, and Lessee hereby covenants with the Lessor, that such forfeiture, annullment or voidance shall not relieve the Lessee from the obligation of the Lessee to make the monthly payments of rent hereinbefore reserved, at the times and in the manner aforesaid; and in case of any such default of the Lessee, the Lessor may re-let the said premises as the agent for and in the name of the Lessee, at any rental readily obtainable, applying the proceeds and avails thereof, first, to the payment of such expense as the Lessor may be put to in re-entering, and then to the payment of said rent as the same may from time to time become due, and toward the fulfillment of the other covenants and agreements of the Lessee herein contained, and the balance, if any, shall be paid to the Lessee; and the Lessee hereby covenants and agrees that if the Lessor shall recover or take possession of said premises as aforesaid, and be unable to re-let and rent the same so as to realize a sum equal to the rent hereby reserved, the Lessee shall and will pay to the Lessor any and all loss of difference of rent for the residue of the term. The Lessee hereby gives to the Lessor the right to place and maintain its usual "for rent" signs upon the demised premises, in the place that the same are usually displayed on property similar to that herein demised, for the last thirty days of this lease.

Lessor hereby gives Lessee a Three (3) Year option for renewal under the same terms and conditions, and Lessee is to give a sixty (60) day written notice to Lessor before expiration if renewal is desired.

Damage to Tenants' Property

Re-Entry

Lessee shall deposit the sum of One Hundred Sixty (\$160.00) and NO/100 Dollars with Lesser as security for the fulfillment of this lease, same to be applied to the last two (2) months rent of said lease.

In the event of failure on Lessee's part to comply with said lease, the above security deposit is then forfeited to Lessor.

Rental as stated herein is to include Lessee's use of the following fixtures and equipment belonging to Lessor with the understanding, that Lessee is to keep and maintain said fixtures and equipment in good working order and repair at Lessee's expense.

- 1 Wood Front Bar
- 1 Wood Back Bar
- 2 Metal 3 Compartment Dry Bottle Beer Boxe's
- 1 Stainless Steel Triple Drain Sink
- 1 Draft Beer Box and Dispensor
- 3 Compressors located in basement
- 4 Wood Tables
- 15 Wood Chairs.

This lease is contingent upon Lessee's ability to secure a full liquor license.

No Constructive Waiver No waiver of any forfeiture, by acceptance of rent or otherwise, shall waive any subsequent cause of forfeiture, or breach of any condition of this lease; nor shall any consent by the Lessor to any assignment or subletting of said premises, or any part thereof, be held to waive or release any assignee or sub-lessee from any of the foregoing conditions or covenants as against him or them; but every such assignee and sub-lessee shall be expressly subject thereto.

Whenever the word "Lessor" is used herein it shall be construed to include the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns or legal representatives of the Lessor; and the word "Lessee" shall include the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, assigns or legal representatives of the Lessee and the words Lessor and Lessee shall include single and plural, individual or corporation, subject always to the restrictions herein contained, as to subletting or assignment of this lease.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said parties aforesaid have duly executed the foregoing instrument or caused the same to be executed the day and year first above written.

Sharon M. Stockmanie Lessee Lessee Lessex Lessee Lessee

### Agent's report on character and financial responsibility of applicant and immediate family:

The applicants prior resident addresses are in  $lo_w$  rent areas and the and the turnover in tenants is very great. Of the few that remembered the PEPPER family and would volunteer any information, all were in accord that the family seemed very nice.

I have checked the records of the applicants bank (Manufacturers) and find to date that a balance of 2,000.43 is in the savings, and 1,000.93 in the checking accounts. Mrs Carol Pepper said this represents their savings since they were married, and that both worked to accumlate that amount. Mr. and Mrs Pepper have two minor children 6 and 4 years of age. Mrs Pepper in answer to my inquires as to her husbands participation in the tavern advised me that at no time will he assist her in the operation of same.

record, give details	in full:	TIN USAG & DOITCE
See husbands attached Po		
Approved	Recommended for	issuance of license
Not approved	Not recommended	for issuance of license
Andrew Control of the	or Agent #	Carol 1
District Supervise	or Agent #	District #

(over)

#### AGENTS VISUAL INSPECTION REPORT

Applicant's Name	CAROL PEPPER	
~~		
if corporation, Mai	naging Officer's Nam	ne
d/b/a JACKS PLACE		
Address 1982 ARSENAL	L STREET	
Describe building a	and location if diff	erent than above
Area to be licensed		t FLOOR OF TWO STORY
Sanitation (include	e toilets) O. K.	
Visibility	O. K.	
Lighting	O. K.	
		·
Churches or schools	s withinfeet	of proposed location _

(over)

# METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - CITY OF ST. LOUIS LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION INVESTIGATION REPORT Application for a Full Devoc Liquor License

•		Applic	cation for	a I were		-	-	
. Date	e(a)_//-/	4-67	· .	•	•	Complai	nt Number(	0) 442 27
			· APPL	ICANT INFO	ORMATION			
Mon	o of Applia	antical tex	2050	ARUL AND BELL	Noo.(h)	Ray		•
. Nam	e or Applica	1111. (a) - 51		11200 11101	_ Nee.(D)_	<del></del>		
. Addi	NEW	ADDRES	5-202	CBFLL	E AVE.	MAPL	EWOOD,	Mo,
								on contained
								ion Division
				ision Applic				· ·
•				tion Divisio				
	- <b>3</b>			•	_			
	•	^		EMISES DES	<u> CRIPTIOL</u>	<u>V</u>		
		82 Ars				/		
. Is th	here a clear	view of the	interior fr	om the stree	t? Yes_v	No	_	
. Are	schools, pl	aygrounds o	r churches	within 100	feet of bu	ilding?	YesNo	<u> </u>
. If Ye	es. list:					***	· .	<u> </u>
. List	existing lic	enses on th	ne premises	s:	•		<u> </u>	<del></del>
<del></del>						·		
			<u>E M</u>	PLOYEE INF	ORMATION	<b>y</b>		
Tict	halow ampl	ovoes on pr	omicoc at	time of inspe	action wh	o aro not	listed on o	mplovoo
				ach Records				,
	employees.)		THOIL (ALL	den Records	and lacin	illication	DIVISION	ebores ou
Nam	ne (a)		•	Nee·(h)	}			
. Addr	ess:(a)		1	Nee:(b)	f Birth:(b)		Race(c)	Sex(đ)
. Nam	ie:(a)			Nee: (D)	,			- 33
. Addr	ress:(a)			Date of	Birth: (b)		Race(c)	-Sex(d)
. Nam	ie:(a)			Nee:(b)				<u></u>
. Addr	ress:(a)		·	Date of	f Birth: (b)		Race(c)	\$>x(c)
								7
			the attache	ed Records a	nd Identi:	fication 1	Division rep	oort indicate
unde	er "Comment	- *						
			PE	TITION INF	ORMATION	<i>t</i>		
T 1						* ,	, , ,	<b>)</b>
		-	,	attached pet		-		
here		is are not ge	anuine or w	vho object to	tne prop	osea occ	upancy are	listed
nere.	III.						English Co	*****
Nam	(a)			.Address(b)_			Reason(c)	
				Address(b)_ Address(e)_				
Nam	ie (g)			Address(e)_ Address(h)_		·····	Reason(i)	VOV VOV
			<del></del>	Address (II)_	···		NedsOn(1)	- 20 1007
<b>.</b>	ers not inte	rviewed:					BEFT. O	F. Markey
. Sign			/ <del></del>	<del></del> //	<del></del> //	<del></del> /- <del></del>	-1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	1
. Sign							PISI. NU	· 4 33 1 1 4 2 6
. Sign	~ —		10.0	- 1			Sist. All	· 3 31. 16513, j
ζ	Dol Fran	ih Vaug	un 5765	<b>-</b> 1	$\mathbf{\Omega}$	<b>1</b>	2131. RU	
ζ	Opl Fran	ah Vand	hn 5765		(b) Dan	zlain V	Viller L	Mu
. Sign (a)	Pol Francisco	h Vaud	in 5765		(b) Of	zîun) t Comma	Valltr L	Mu
ζ	opl Francesting	wh Vaud Officer	hn 5765	IENTS ON RI				Mu

applicant's application answers in the negative to the question " are their any church, schools apply pounds on parks whithin a soo' radius of the premises?" a cleck discloses that Beston Parks is directly across the eleck discloses that Beston Parks is directly across the attest from the premises at the southwest corner of others and area of Delinar and aread. Beston Park has a play ground area in the park, this area is about 300' from the premises.

Record room indicates our prior record on the applicant, and when interviewed, she verified the fact that she has no record of arrests

RECEIVED

NOV 16 1987

PTOT. EN INCOUR CONTROL EL ST. 3 ST. LESIS, ME Ouglan Walter Dorn

### METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - CITY OF ST. LOUIS

#### RECORDS DIVISION

#### Record of Arrest

November 10, 1967

@Ray

Name searched <u>Carol Ann Pepper</u>, 1805 S. 11th, <u>DOB</u> <u>St. Louis</u>, <u>Mo.</u>

The entries shown on this form are the result of a name search of the arrest card files. Fingerprint and other positive identification means were not a part of this search and therefore, the Police Department assumes no responsibility for stating that this record belongs to the person for whom the inquiry was made since many individuals have the same name.

Respectfully, Commander, Records Division - per clerk

7971

Date of Arrest

Charge

Disposition

Bus address: 1982 Arsenal

NO RECORD 1967

TE CAN WASH

NOV 16 1967

DEPT. OF LIANCH CONTROL DIST. NO. 3 ST. LECIS, MR

See Reverse Side for Disposition Key.

MPD Form 521-5 (Rev. 2) 1/11/62

#### KEY TO DISPOSITION ABBREVIATIONS

For disposition entries prior to Jan. 10, 1965, intrepret the meaning of the abbreviations from the following list. When a disposition other than a conviction is stated on a case occurring after Jan. 10, 1963, the disposition column will specify the reason for this action. Amounts of money and/or length of confinement in the disposition column indicate the sentence and/or fine the person received on conviction.

- Rel. (released) indicates that the Police Department released the person without charge.
- No True Bill indicates that on presentation of evidence to a grand jury, they elected not to issue an indictment.
- True Bill indicates that on presentation of evidence to a grand jury, they elected to issue an indictment.
- W.O. (warrant obtained) indicates warrant was issued by prosecuting officials, or the court.
- W.R. (warrant refused) indicates the warrant application was refused by prosecuting officials, or the court.
- Acq. (acquitted) indicates person was found not guilty by trial.
- B.F. (bond forfeiture) indicates that the person's appearance bond was forfeited by the court because he failed to appear to answer the charge.
- C.G. (continued generally) indicates that the case was held in abeyance, but at the discretion of the court, could be activated at any time.
- Dism. (dismissed) indicates the charge was disposed of either before or during trial.
- <u>D.D.S.</u> (discharged defective summons) indicates that the case was discharged due to technical legal defect in the preparation of the summons.
- D. N. F. (defendant not found) indicates that defendant was not located for service of a warrant issued for his arrest.
- D. W. E. (discharged want evidence) indicates case was discharged due to insufficient evidence.
- D.W.P. (discharged want prosecution) indicates that the prosecuting witness was unavailable or did not desire to prosecute.
- N.O.D. (not on docket) indicates case did not get placed on the court docket.
- N.P. (nolle prosse) indicates no prosecution for legal or technical reasons.
- <u>Parole</u> indicates that the person after being assessed a fine or jail sentence, or being confined, has received a release conditioned upon his good behavior.
- P.G. (plead guilty) indicates person plead guilty.
- <u>Probation</u> -- see suspended sentence.
- Susp. Sen. (suspended sentence) indicates the sentence of the person was held in abeyance pending his good behavior.
- W.H. (work house) indicates the person received a misdemeanor sentence to the City Work House.



(Husband of Applicant) 1982 Arsenal St. Louis, Missouri

### November 2 Missouri

SUBJECT: POLICE REPORT

TO: Col. Raymond Hensley

St. Louis County Police Dept. 227 South Central Avenue

Clayton, Missouri

Dear Colonel Hensley:

Will you please obtain information for this department, as to any police record on the following individual, for the purpose of securing a Liquor License.

NAME Albert	Benny Pepper	(White, Ma	ale)		
ADDRESS 1912	California.	St. Louis,	Mo. (Former	rly of 1805 So. St. St/ Louis,	. 144
DATE OF BIRTH_		Chicago.	Ilth Illinois	st. St/ Louis,	PIC

Any information you may obtain will be greatly appreciated.

Respectfully yours,
Vincent C. Greene
District Supervisor #3
by:bt

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI

NO RECORD

DATE 11-28-67

(New Owner) 1982 Arseanl St. Louis, Missouri

> St. Louis, Missouri November 27, 1967

·SUBJECT: POLICE REPORT

TO: Lt. Col. Andrew Alyward

St. Louis Police Department

12th and Clark St. Louis, Missouri

Dear Colonel Aylward:

Will you please obtain information for this department, as to any police record on the following individual, for the purpose of securing a Liquor License.

NAME Carol Ann Pepper (White, Female)

ADDRESS 1912 California, St. Louis, Missouri (Formerly of 1805 So. 11th St., St.Louis, N

DATE OF BIRTH

Ewing, Missouri

Any information you may obtain will be greatly appreciated.

Respectfully yours,
Vincent C. Greene
District Supervisor #3
by:bt

RECEIVED

DEC 21 1967

DEPT. OF LISTER PRACTICAL BUST. NO. 3 ST. LOGIS, NO.

# METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - CITY OF ST. LOUIS RECORDS DIVISION

#### Record of Arrest

December 1, 1967

Name searched Carol Ann Pepper, 1912 California, DOB St. Louis, No.

The entries shown on this form are the result of a name search of the arrest card files.

Fingerprint and other positive identification means were not a part of this search and therefore, the Police Department assumes no responsibility for stating that this record belongs to the person for whom the inquiry was made since many individuals have the same name.

Respectfully, Commander, Records Division - per clerk

Date of Arrest

Charge

Disposition

12-1-

Bureau of Records

See Reverse Side for Disposition Key.

MPD Form 521-5 (Rev. 2) 1/11/62

(Husband of Applicant) 1982 Arsenal St. Louis, Missouri

> St. Louis, Missouri November 27, 1967

·SUBJECT: POLICE REPORT

TO: Lt. Col. Andrew Alyward

St. Louis Police Department

12th and Clark St. Louis, Missouri

Dear Colonel Aylward:

Will you please obtain information for this department, as to any police record on the following individual, for the purpose of securing a Liquor License.

NAME Albert Benny Pepper (White, Male)

ADDRESS 1912 California, St. Louis, Mo. (Formerly of 1805 So.

11th St. St/ Louis, Mo.

Chicago, Illinois

Any information you may obtain will be greatly appreciated.

Respectfully yours,
Vincent C. Greene
District Supervisor #3
by:bt



DEG & 1997

DEPT. OF LIGHOR CONTROL DIST. NO. 2 ST. LOUIS, ME.

# METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - CITY OF ST. LOUIS RECORDS DIVISION

#### Record of Arrest

December 1, 1967

Name searched Albert B. Pepper, 1912 California, DOB

St. Louis, Mo.

The entries shown on this form are the result of a name search of the arrest card files.

Fingerprint and other positive identification means were not a part of this search and therefore, the Police Department assumes no responsibility for stating that this record belongs to the person for whom the inquiry was made since many individuals have the same name.

Respectfully, Commander, Records Division - per clerk

Date of Arres	t Charge	Disposition
10/21/63	Fail to reduce speed at	
	intersection	\$10 & Cost
	Fail to reduce speed at	
	intersection	\$10 & Cost
	Burglary	Released
	Viol Stop Sign	\$10 & Cost
	Speeding	\$10 & Cost
	Speeding	\$10 & Cost
	Careless & Reckless Dr	3 Days
10/20/63	Viol Stop Sign	
	Viol Stop Sign	
	Viol Stop Sign	
	Viol Stop Sign	\$10 & Cost Each
9-29-62	No driver's lic	No disposition available
1-13-61	Inv susp stealing	Released
8-25-60	Inv susp stealing/No state	
	lic plate	5 Days
5/15/60	Inv susp stealing	Released
1/31/60	Inv susp stealing	
	No city veh lic	30 Days
6/5/59	No city veh lic	TVB
	No Mo state opr lic	\$5 & Cost
6-2-59	Susp stealing U/\$50	
	Permitting unauth person	
	to opr a motor veh	Released
3-19-59	Inv susp stealing	Released
2-24-59	Inv susp stealing	No disposition available
12-1-58	Inv susp stealing	Released
9-23-53	No state opr lic	
	Careless dr	Nolle Prosse
	Leav scene	\$25 & Cost
	No city veh lic	Nolle Prosse
8-30-58	Inv susp burg	Released

See Reverse Side for Disposition Key.

# METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT - CITY OF ST. LOUIS RECORDS DIVISION

#### Record of Arrest

December 1, 1967

Name searched Albert B. Pepper, 1912 California, DOB

St. Louis, Mo.

The entries shown on this form are the result of a name search of the arrest card files.

Fingerprint and other positive identification means were not a part of this search and therefore, the Police Department assumes no responsibility for stating that this record belongs to the person for whom the inquiry was made since many individuals have the same name.

Respectfully, Commander, Records Division - per clerk

Date of Arrest Charge Disposition

CONTINUATION

8-20-58 Inv susp stealing Released 7-14-58 Inv susp burg/Stealing Released 6-6-58 Susp stealing Released

See Reverse Side for Disposition Key.

File No. 44-775	-1A23
Date Received 4/19/6	8
From IRVINSHATZ	MAN mar.
Mc arthur	TRIBUTOR)
(ADDRESS OF CO	ONTRIBUTOR)
Minis My (CITY AND 8"	TATES /
By Franksky Y	Kushing
(NAME/OF SPECIAL	. AGENT)
To Be Returned Yes	Receipt given 🔲 Yes
□ No	No
Description:	
3 registration	neads
9 Zuc arthur	- Hotel

		**q	•		
Name Street	Job	REGISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY O	N CARD	Nº	1
City and	American	Hotel Register Co., 226  Jewelry and Other Value Proprietor will not be Ri  ARRIVED	ables, Must be D		
	REG	ISTRATION C	ARD Nº	8976	
Name Street City and Sta NOTICE TO: ROOM MAGAIN	American Hoto	al Register Co., 226-262 value of the Value bles rietor will not be Resnor ARRIVED	, Must be Deposi	ted in the Office Safe ss.	33
	REGIS	TRATION CAF	Nº	8709	
Name Lu Street 35	y w. May	sel pr		3	
City and State	American Hotel	Register Co., 226-23 W. y and Other Valuables, A getor will not be Responsi	Aust be Deposited	rago 10, Ill. Form 103	
NOTICE TO G	American Hotel  JESTS-Money, Jewelr  Otherwise the Proprie	y and Other Valuables, A etor will not be Responsi	Aust be Deposited ble for Any Loss.	l in the Office Safe	

File	No. 44-	775-1A24
	Received 4 - 2	
Fron	twant	Leave
		Seletarna
	(ADDRESS	OF CONTRIBUTOR)
D.	(CITY	AND STATE) Svalley
By _	(NAME OF S	
	, (NAME OF 5	PECIAL AGENT)
To R		,
To B	Be Returned   Yes	Receipt given Tyes
	Be Returned   Yes   No	Receipt given 🔲 Yes
	Be Returned   Yes   No cription:	Receipt given ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Be Returned   Yes   No	Receipt given  Yes  No
	Be Returned   Yes   No   No   Printion:	Receipt given ☐ Yes ☐ No

# THE GRAPEVINE APPLICATION FOR TENANCY PR.6-9417

Application, based upon the following statement of facts, is hereby made for the rental of Apartment No. at 1982 ARSENAL STREET ST. LOUIS MISSOURI.
Monthly rental of \$80.00 payable in advance, upon the FIRST day of each month, until the tenancy is legally terminated and possession surrendered.  FULL HIGUOR TAVERN
Premises to be used and occupied only as a private residence and no other, without the written consent of the owner or his agent.
I hereby deposit the sum of \$ 75 00 as earnest money, pending owner's or his agent's acceptance or rejection of this application.  My name is CAROL A. PEPPER (2025 Bellevue Maflewood) M
Name of wife or husband ALBERT PERPER (452948
My present address is 1805, South 11 TH St. St. Louis Mo.
My present address is 1803, DOUTH 11 - St. Dt. Louis 111 0.
Now renting from JOHN GAWON Rental \$ 4500 Name and address
Character Reference ALENA SUTTON Address 7/29 LEONAS
Credit Reference BIEDERMANN FURN. Co. Address 11940 MANCHESTER RI
Bank MANUFACTURERS BK. + TR. Co. 1731 S. BROADWAY
Place of Employment:  Husband: Yew Mrt. How. Co.  Address 4064 Lackede
No of yrs 3 Occupation MAINTHINENCE MAM
Business Wife:Address
No. of yrsOccupation
Number in family $4$ (Boys $2$ Age $3$ ):(Girls Age)
Do you own and operate an automobile? 1968 Phymoury
Did you give notice before vacating present quarters? If yes, how many days?
How long have you currently lived in St. Louis? 10 YEARS
In the interest of peace and harmony of all guests, PETS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED IN THE APARTMENTS.
No fires, or cooking devices on porches or on outside premises is permitted.
The sum of \$7500 shall be deposited with the owner or his agent as a damage and clean up deposit. The owner or agent may use whatever funds necessary of the damage and clean up deposit towards the remedy of any defaults, if any, and the remainder shall be returned to the applicant as soon as possible following the termination of tenancy. If the sum deposited is not sufficient to cover said malicious and clean up costs the applicant-tenant will be required to pay the difference. Ordinary wear and tear and acts of God are not to be the responsibility of the applicant-tenant. Tenants shall pay all repairs during occupancy that pertain to negligence.
Applicant or Tenant is to pay for any unstopping of the plumbing that may occur after the first ten days of occupancy.

John Ray - 1912 California ane.

The words Applicant or Tenant shall include the singular and plural, male or female.

Thirty days notice is required upon vacating apartment.

RENT MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE.

Applicant

Date:

Date:

QVO 67

PLEASE LIST PLACES OF RESIDENCE FOR THE LAST FIVE YEARS:

ADDRESS

CITY AND STATE

Telephone Number:

Res.
Bus.

	(Title) MURKIN	
	(File No.) 44-775	
13. Photos James Earl Ray 1966 Mo.		4-30-68
14. Photos James Earl Ray Taken 19	67 Mexico.	4-30-68
15. Photos George Frederick Brass.		4-30-68
16. Photos Robert Dale Porter.		4-30-68
17. Two xerox copies of Mo. State	Pen. Release Fingerprint Card	4-30-68
imuluding photo of Robert Dale	Porter dated 128-67.	
18. PHOTOS ROY ENGENE	WARREN.	5-1-28
19. PHOTO LEE HOLLAND PA		5-3-68
20. MSP PHOTO TAMES EARL K	Egy 1-4-66	5-34p
A PHUN TREK EUCENS G	AWROS	ر لوم-3-ى
22. Copy Ricarse To Frairing	STATE OF MY DEST. OF	5-2-68
Liques Conone For Copper	Pappa	
23. 3 REGISTRATION CAROS OF		5-7-60
24. XEROX COPIES APPRICATION FOR	이 내가 그는 그가 그 이 아이들 마시아 살아 그는 맛이 그들은 아들이 가득하는 것이 없는 것이 가득하게 되었다.	w. 57.78
Disposition.	Whey my mysum some	<i>U ~ x ~</i>
의미 경기 이 그는 그는 것이라고 하는 사람이 하나도 하는 것들이 없어요?		



